176855

Recording Requestely and When Recorded Majo: Mail Tax Statemento:

Anna M. Teichert 26206 NE 194th Avae Battle Ground WA 504

GRANT DEED

The undersigned gror(s) declare(s): Documentary transfer tax is \$0 computed on full value less liens and encurances remaining at time of sale.

FOR A VALUABLEONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Anna M. Teichert, trustee of the David A. and Margaret V. Wixom Family Trust, GRANT to David AVixom and Margaret V. Wixom, husband and wife, as joint tenants, all that read operty in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows: The Southst 1/4 of Section 29, Township 30 North, Range 50 East, Mount Diablo Basand Meridian.

EXCEPTING 90 p:ent of all coal, oil, gas and other minerals including the right of entry as reservan that certain deed from Strathearn Cattle Company, a corporation, et. al.) Mae Nichols, dated April 30, 1959.

SUBJECT TO: Resctions, conditions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of cord, if any, affecting the use and occupancy of said property as the same may now apar of record, particularly in Book 25, Page 240, Deed records of Eureka County.

APN: 005-340-10

Dated: August 15, 21

Anna M. Teichert, istee

ACKNOWLEDGMT

State of W	ashington /)
County of	Max)

On August 12001, before me, Terema 11. Thorner, Notary Public, personally arared Anna M. Teichert, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ackn ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacitie, and that by his/her/their signatures on the instrument the person(s), or the entity on behalf of wh the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand an fficial seal.

BOOK 343 PACY 3
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE BEDUE OF
OI AUG 29 AM II: 5

176855

2

BOOK 3 4 3 PAGE 0 4 4

STATE OF NEVAL DECLARATION (VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Nuber(s)	
a) 005-340-10	
b)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
2. Type of Property a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.Res. c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural i) Mobile Home i) Other	Document/Instrument #:
3. Total Value/Sa. Price of Property: Deduct Assumed Liennd/or Encumbrances: (Provide recording Inmation: Doc/Instrument Transfer Tax Value pNRS 375.010, Section 2:	\$(\$) (#
Real Property Trans Tax Due:	S_ 0
documentation if called upon ubstantiate the information provide	N/A % and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by the herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any
	ignature: anna M. Teigle
Print Name: Print Na	
Address: Address:	
City:	Battle Ground
State: Zip: State:	WA Zip: 98604
Capacity: Capacity	ne:(360 ·) 687-6822 : Trustee of The David A Wixom
COMPANY REQUESTING REC Co. Name:(AS A PUBLIC CORD THIS FORM MAY B	ESC.*: